
ESSEX COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION 
CERTIFICATION OF TAX RATE 

The Essex County Board of Taxation hereby certifies the foregoing Tax List is a true and complete record of the taxes assessed for the year 2020 
In the Taxing District of WEST ORANGE !QWN • Essex County, New Jersey, and the Net Valuation Taxable and the Net Valuation on which 
County Taxes and Regional school Taxes are apportioned are as follows: 

Net Valuation Taxable: 
Net Valuation for County Tax Apportionment: 
county Apportionment Rate: 

Yllfil ORANGE TOWNSHIP 

County Taxes: 
County Open Space: 

District School: 
Rqlonal School: 

Local School: 

Local Munlclpal Purpose: 
Open Spece Tax: 
Minimum Library Tax: 

Total Levy on Which Tu Rate Is Computed: 

$5,579,119,802.00 
$6,516,700,616.00 

$0.47160692 

APPORTIONMENT OF TAXES 

OF ESSEX COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 

Ty Lew 
$30,790,943.43 

$984,918.08 

$145,129,113.00 

$59,642,712.90 
$278,488.72 

$2,172,836,49 

$238,999,012.62 

General Tax Rate 
$0.552 
$0.018 

$2.601 

$1.069 
$0.005 

~ 

$4.284 

GENERAL TAX RATE TO APPLY PER $100 OF ASSESSED VALUATION: ff 

Certified this C) ~ Day of ~ 
11111

2-02-=0 ........... ..--

$4.284 

COMMISSIONERS 

~~~(-
Miry O'Brien, Preslclent 

Jciieph A. Def~, Esq., Commissioner 

i 

:g\ ___ _ 
man, sq., commissioner James R. Matarazzo, Commlufoner 

Attest: 

urkln, Tax Administrator 


